

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED

Date:

To,

The Officer In Charge,

Chhattisgarh State Pollution Board,

Raipur C.G,

Subject: Submission of annual biomedical waste report for the year 2024.

Respected sir/madam,

This is to inform you that Indira IVF Hospital Ltd. located at 2nd Floor, Rajindar Plaza, Beside. Simran Furniture Vidhan Sabha Road, LIC Marg Main Road Pandri Raipur 492004 registration under section 25 of water (Prevention & control of pollution) Act ,1 1974 under section 21 of the air (prevention & control of pollution(ACT, 1981, authorization under hazardous and other waste (management & transboundary movement) rule, 2016 have submitted the bio- medical wastage annual report for the period from January 2024 to December 2024.

Note: spent oil report NIL(0ltr.) of year 2024

Enclosure:

- 1.Covering letter
- 2. From -4
- 3. Annual BMW report

Thank You

For, Indira IV Trospital LTD.

erma (center head)

Centre Seal

Doctor Seal



SAVE GIRL CHILD बेटी बचाओ/बेटी पढ़ाओ, अभियान में सहयोग करें।



Website: www.indiraivf.com Email: info@indiraivf.in CIN: U85110MH2015PLC406059



CHHATISGARH ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD

Period: 1.1.2024 to 31.12.2024

Form IV (See Rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period fromJanuary to December of the preceding year, by the occupier health care facility(HCF),or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

Return No: 18804910

1. Particulars of the Occupier	
(i) Name of the authorized person (Occupier or operator of facility):	Dr. POOJA VERMA -Indira IVF Hospital ltd
(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF:	INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LTD
(iii) Address for Correspondence:	2nd floor, Rajinder plaza, besides simran furniture, vidhan sabha road, lic marg, main road pandri, raipur
(iv) Address of Facility:	2nd floor, Rajinder plaza, besides simran furniture, vidhan sabha road, lic marg, main road pandri, raipur
(v) Tel. No.:	
(vi) Fax. No.:	-,
(vii) E-mail ID:	licences.applications@indiraivf.in
(viii) URL of Website:	
(ix) GPS coordinates of HCF of CBMWTF:	The second secon
(x) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF:	Any Other
(xi) Status of Authorization under the BMW (Managementand Handing) Rules:	Authorization No.: 4843/BMW/HO/CECB/2019 Valid Upto: 14/07/2025
(xii) Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act.:	Valid Upto: 31/01/2027
2. Type of Health Care Facility	
HCF/CBMWTF Type:	HCF
(i) No. of Beds(for Bedded Hospital):	7
(ii) Non-Bedded Hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other):	
(iii) Licence Number:	4843/BMW/HO/CECB/2019
iv) Licence date of expiry:	14/07/2025
3. Quantity of waste generated or disposed in Kg per annum (on monthly average basis)	Yellow Category: 1436 Red Category: 1222 White Category: 27 Blue Category: 167 General Solid Waste: 500
I. Details of the Storage, Treatment, Transportation, Process	sing and Disposal Facility Details
i) Details of the on-site storage facility:	Size: 40 Capacity: 300 Provision of on-site storage: BIOMEDICAL WASTE

(ii) Disposal Facility:		Type of Treatmen t Equipmen t	Number of Units	Capacity(Kg/day)	Quantity Treated or Disposed(Kg/annu m)
		Chemical disinfectio n (ETP/STP)	1	3	1095
(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum:	0	6			
(iv) No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of BMW:	0		,		
(v) Details of incineration, ash and ETP sludge generated, disposal during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum	Type of waste Quantity Generated Where disposal List is Empty				
(vi) Name of the Common BMW Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of:	SMS WATERGRACE ENVIROPROTECT PVT LTD				
5. Do you have BMW management committee:	no				
6. Training Conducted on BMW Details					
(i) Number of training conducted on BMW Management:	4				
(ii) Number of personnel trained:	15				
(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction:					
(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far:	0				
(v) Whether standard manual for training is available:	yes				
(vi) Any other information:					
7. Details of the accident occurred					
i) No. of accident occurred:	0				
ii) Number of the persons affected:	0				
iii) Remedial Action taken:	NA				
iv) Any Fatality occurred, details:	NO				
3. Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the ncinerator?. How many times in last year could not met he standards?:	NA				
Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed:	NA				
. Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year:	NA				
0. Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the og for standards? How many times you have not met the tandards in a year?:	0				
1. Any other relevant information:	NA				

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution

Date: 08/04/2025
Place: RAIPUR

[See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20(2)]

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS - 2022-23-20-24-20-25

[To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30th day of June of every year for the preceding period April to March] PCB ID No:

1.	Name and address of facility:	INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LTD. 2ND FLOOR RAJINDRA PLAZA. BESIDE SIMPAN FURNITURE	14200
2.	Authorization No. and Date of issue:	VIDHAN SABHA ROAD LIC MARC PANDRI RAIPURCO 45 4843/BMW/HO/CECB/2019 & 11/10/23	
3.	Name of the authorised person and full address with telephone, fax number and e-mail	DR. POOJA VERMA, INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LTD. QUA FLOOR RAJINDRA PLAZA. BESIDE SIMRAN FURNITURE VIDHAN SABHA ROAD LIC MARG PANDRI RAIPUR C.C 49ROO4 MOB. BE399-56951	40 g
	Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable	2024-2025	7 · 8

Part A.

To be filled by hazardous waste generators

1-Total quantity of waste generated category			
wise			
i- Name of Hazardous Waste	Spend	Oil (NI	LL)
ii- Category	NUL		***
iii- Authorized Quantity	Muc		
iv- Generated Quantity	NU		
v- 2021-2022 storage quantity 2024-2025	NILL		
2. Quantity dispatched	NILL		
(i) to disposal facility *	NIII		
(ii) to recycler or co-processors or pre-			to the state of th
processor	NILL		
(iii) other	NAL		1
3. Quantity utilised in-house, if any -	NA		
4. Quantity in storage at the end of the year -	NA:		#2" 8 W.L.

Part B.

To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators

1. Quantity in storage at the end of the year -		1. 4.	ž	.7
(i) domestic sources (ii) imported (if applicable)	NA	1.00	38	
2. Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year -	NA			43
3. Quantity treated -	NA		3	* *
4. Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment -	NA			
5. Quantity of waste generated -	NA			*
6. Quantity of waste disposed -	NA			Ton a
7. Quantity re-exported (wherever applicable)-	NA			*
8. Quantity in storage at the end of the year -	NA·	4. (4.4)		4

Date -

Place - Indore RAIPUR

Signature of the Occupier or Operator of the disposal facility

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

WASTE REPORT - 2024

S	N. MONTH	Row Labels	YBAGS_WT	RBAGS_WT	CAN_WT	BBAGS_WT	TOTAL_WT
1	JAN	40021358	74	83	o	6.5	163.5
2	FEB	40021358	133	143	0	25	301
3	MAR	40021358	119	109	8	20	256
4	APR	40021358	215	152	1	20	388
5	MAY	40021358	154	70	4	9	237
6	JUNE	40021358	123	121	6	12	262
7	JULY	40021358	79	76	3	22	180
8	AUG	40021358	58	53	5	27	143 -
9	SEP	40021358	26	19	0	2.5	47.5
10	OCT	40021358	95	115	0	3.5	213.5
11	NOV	40021358	162	155	0	13	330
12	DEC	40021358	198	126 :	O	7	331
	GRAND TOTAL		1436	1222	27	167.5	2852.5

